8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 16AUG2016 | BW | TE
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T ECR-T19-01522¢ s 118 178
21506841 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150684-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2150684-1 B 100l ING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150684-7? B T00LTING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150684-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.83-5.84 mm [.190-.230 INI - - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL 114-2088 - - - - T -] 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPUCAHON 7 7 7 - - 2844940-3 ALR FEED MODULE 238
DPELIEILATION -y 22|27 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 19
TERMINALS APPLIED - IREFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 1 (. 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TEAQEEZITAL [E THIRAL [E THIRAL [E THIRAL B I 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 22|27 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
- 1 (. 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-y 22|27 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 22|27 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
- 1 (. 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SO R O I 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE/l ® LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT ] CRMM>HEIGHTZZL - 3] 31373 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o R A A 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
3786 CMA (16 + 20 AWG) | 1.43+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 4.7 R A N 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
3200 CMA (2 X 18 AWG) | 1.344/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.6 -] - - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
*WARNING -1 ]2 112 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - [ - [T [ =TT 2119651 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
LL] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S I O I SNELEEN "EED CAM, POST FEED 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B R I I 2
A1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SREET FOR - 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RS (M8 X 25) 41
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 771717 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M 33
§$g§£%g@g;ugg#gggk%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 12 27 51680839 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3
o R A A 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: WIRE COMBINATIONS LISTED ARE FOR SETUP ONLY.. - | 1 240639 - | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 07
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B N A I 216808576 oCR, SKT HD LAP, RoHS, M4 K 3. 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 1 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 D40825-7 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ 22|27 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 1 1 16331681 ARM, STOCK DRAG 2l
-] 1 [ 1-464452-6 DRAG, STOCK 20
- 22|27 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 404404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
N - | ] 1 (. 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- 22|27 240645-3 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE [0
- 1 (. 690619-5 PLATE, RETAINING 9
N T2 2 7-690618-0 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 3
N 1 [ 459722-3 BLADE, SHEAR 7
ol e N I - - 6
S R I I - - 5
- - - - 4
S R I I - - 3
- 1 (. 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] 1-459736-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
707271 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
e 10 CHAIGE AD PR EolTeclT) ke BEIRE TG SrcH Ao | DI 17JUN2OTS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHBTK: vEVEQ\I/ER 17JUN2016 % TE HWHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTJUNZ2O 16 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON " e S Jecan frd feed
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150684 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

P CEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

RAM Sc T -UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

B. WEAVER HJREOTe :@ TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 17TJUN2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS oS OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD I TJUNZOTE | nNAME
mm [ LLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON nee w Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots T :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150684 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET p) OFA REVB
e e e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ » PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150684-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150684-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150684-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [ 2.54 mm [.100] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iizr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
SEEERCE ERUUNRE A L - -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMM%ION aeues -1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - ’ ? 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X © 191
-1 4|4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i B 2119641-2 PEED CAM, ATR FEED [o¢
123001 - -] 21196532 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
-1 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 22 3-18032-3 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
WIRE L 3 CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT A - 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
SIZE& r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 217 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
3786 CMA (16 + 20 AWG) | 1.43+/-0.05 [.056+4/-.002] 47 -1 2] 2 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
3200 CMA (2 X 18 AWG) | 1.34+4/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.6 -1 1] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2|72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,K M3 54
- 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
FWARNILNG -1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - - [ 1| 2ir9652-1 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - ; W? ﬁ?gggg; @izQEEHSELA$OH;EéM34X 29) éé
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING., REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 217 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND CUURER R TR A AL TR B 108085 ¢ oCR, T HD CAP, Rofls, M4 X 8.0 9
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
- 22 1-2168083-6 SCR. SKT HD CAP . RoHS, M4 X 35 25
zf: WIRE COMBINATIONS LISTED ARE FOR SETUP ONLY.. T (7503711 SUATE STRIP GUIDE >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2|2 2-22281-3 SPRING ., COMPRESSION P27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFELD. T TERINT RN STOCK DRAG >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 |- 4644526 DRAG. STOCK 20
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. -l 212 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
N - | T 240644 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- 22 240645-3 SPACER  SHEAR PLATE 10
-1 690619-5 PLATE, RETAINING 9
N DT 7-690618-0 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 8
NN 459722-3 BLADE, SHEAR 7
- -1- : : 6
T f 5
- -1 f 4
- -T- f : 3
-1 455888 -4 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
NN | -459736-7 CRIMPER  WIRE W
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU NECT 10 COANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 17JUN2OT6 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK LB IN 17JUN2016 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 1T7TJUNZ2OTG | NAME
PACTIFLIC VERSITON " e Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150684 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb YPE

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 1 7TJUN20 16 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK LB IN 1TTJUNZ2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TTJUNZ20O1T6 | NAME
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| e
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150684
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



